PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Gray	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPLANE Corp.	
Street Address:	926 NW 13th Avenue, Suite 220	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D471225
Patent Number:	D471226
Patent Number:	D471227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-221-1440

Email: lisa.gabel@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Tonkon Torp LLP

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 1600 Pioneer Tower

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XPLANE CORP.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Erickson

PATENT

REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0463

501143029

Total Attachments: 2

source=XPLANE - Patent Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc)#page1.tif source=XPLANE - Patent Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0464

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

David W. Gray, an individual ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents shown on the attached Exhibit A, each of which was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents").

XPLANE Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal office at 926 NW 13th Ave., Suite 220, Portland, Oregon 97209, desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 28, 2008, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of such Patents) throughout the world and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents.

DATED: APRIL 7 ,2010

ASSIGNOR:

PATENT

REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0465

Exhibit A

Patents

Patent Title	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
Set of characters	D471,225	March 4, 2003
Set of characters	D471,226	March 4, 2003
Set of characters	D471,227	March 4, 2003

033354/00006/2144652v1

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0466